7:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

11:00a.m.

11:30 a.m.

1:30 p.m.

Senator Ryan Aument

Senator For A Day
Thursday, April 11, 2024

PROGRAM SCHEDULE

Registration, Refreshments and Photos
with Senator Ryan Aument
East Wing Rotunda

Welcome

Senator Ryan Aument

Hearing Room 1, North Office Building
All attendees participate

Understanding the Legislative Process

Ryan Boop, Chief of Staff for Senator Aument
Stephanie Buchanan, Legislative Director
Hearing Room 1, North Office Building

All attendees participate

Committee Meetings

Lunch
Room 8E-A & B, East Wing

Essay Contest Winner Announcement &
General Session

Hearing Room 1, North Office Building
All attendees participate

Dismissal

COMMITTEE ROOM ASSIGNMENTS

Education Committee - Room 156, Majority Caucus Room, Main Capitol

Environmental Resources Committee - Room 461, Main Capitol

Law and Justice Committee - Hearing Room 1, North Office Building

State Government - Hearing Room 2, North Office Building

Transportation Government - Hearing Room 3, North Office Building



