Senator Ryan Aument Senator For A Day Thursday, April 11, 2024

PROGRAM SCHEDULE

7:30 a.m.	Registration, Refreshments and Photos with Senator Ryan Aument East Wing Rotunda
8:30 a.m.	Welcome
N D	Senator Ryan Aument
N. D	Hearing Room 1, North Office Building
	All attendees participate
HT A	Understanding the Legislative Process
NL A J	Ryan Boop, Chief of Staff for Senator Aument
	Stephanie Buchanan, Legislative Director
	Hearing Room 1, North Office Building
	All attendees participate
8:45 a.m.	Committee Meetings
11:00a.m.	Lunch
	Room 8E-A & B, East Wing
11:30 a.m.	Essay Contest Winner Announcement &
	General Session
	Hearing Room 1, North Office Building
E.O.	All attendees participate
1:30 p.m.	Dismissal
сомм	ITTEE ROOM ASSIGNMENTS
Education Co	ommittee - Room 156, Majority Caucus Room, Main Capitol
Environment	tal Resources Committee - Room 461, Main Capitol

Law and Justice Committee - Hearing Room 1, North Office Building State Government - Hearing Room 2, North Office Building Transportation Government - Hearing Room 3, North Office Building